
7. VN Slovenske Istre - 7th Slovenian Istria GP Category: UCI 1.2 - ME
Kolesarska zveza Slovenije Date: 21.3.2021

156,5 Time limit: 4:14:53
39,788

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time

1 12 10006684896
 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 3:56:00

2 1 10015856551
 MARCHIORI Leonardo ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec '' - ''

3 125 10009372002
 SMARZARO Daniel ITA AZT D'Amico Um Tools '' - ''

4 101 10011027062
u JUNTUNEN Antti-Jussi FIN ADT Ampler Development Team '' - ''

5 95 10008624593
 
ŤOUPALÍK Adam CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper '' - ''

6 71 10091211508
u BÁRTA Tomáš CZE TFA Topforex Att Investments Pro Cycling Team'' - ''

7 55 10007527988
 RÄIM Mihkel EST MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski '' - ''

8 92 10047170272
u KELEMEN Petr CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper '' - ''

9 15 10015135620
 ZOCCARATO Samuele ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' '' - ''

10 22 10010969468
 FINKŠT Tilen SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - ''

11 42 10022700105
u BOVEN Lars NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team'' - ''

12 113 10030690275
u CARRETTA Riccardo ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli '' - ''

13 35 10017629429
u OMRZEL Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - ''

14 43 10023352631
u VAN VEENENDAAL Hidde NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team'' - ''

15 25 10017653778
u SKOK Anže SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - ''

16 13 10015827451
u MAZZUCCO Fabio ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' '' - ''

17 171 10015081662
 LAVRIČ Martin SLO OE1 KK Kranj '' - ''

18 24 10015338007
u POTOČKI Viktor CRO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - ''

19 86 10015092978
 MURIAS Jakub POL VOS Voster ATS Team '' - ''

20 112 10029878408
u PETRELLI Gabriele ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli '' - ''

21 41 10023337170
u VAN BELLE Loe NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team'' - ''

22 32 10008689766
 PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - ''

23 91 10003245945
 BÁRTA Jan CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper '' - ''

24 114 10010185889
 DONEGÀ Matteo ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli '' - ''

25 105 10045808434
 PELTONEN Ukko FIN ADT Ampler Development Team '' - ''

26 116 10028405624
u MIHOLJEVIĆ Fran CRO CTF Cycling Team Friuli '' - ''

27 96 10047277073
u
ŤOUPALÍK Jakub CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper '' - ''

28 155 10089663548
u TSARENKO Kyrylo UKR UKR Ukraine National Team '' - ''

29 122 10014433176
 NESI Nicolas ITA AZT D'Amico Um Tools '' - ''

30 93 10008680470
 KUKRLE Michael CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper '' - ''

31 3 10008689665
 PELIKÁN János Zsombor HUN ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec '' - ''

32 31 10017629530
u MURN Boštjan SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - ''

33 132 10083092911
u CADENA MARTINEZ Edgar MEX AMX A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team 3:56:09

34 73 10047918081
u TYRPEKL Karel CZE TFA Topforex Att Investments Pro Cycling Team'' - ''

35 11 10009391503
 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 3:56:12

36 51 10009765254
 BROZYNA Piotr POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 3:56:16

37 54 10008730283
 KACZMAREK Jakub POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski '' - ''

38 175 10008692190
 REPŠE Uroš SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:56:21

39 33 10017629025
u HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - ''

40 94 10008659050
 SCHLEGEL Michal CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper '' - ''

41 172 10014992241
 PRIMOŽIČ Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:57:01

42 34 10015327293
u JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - ''

43 2 10014992039
 JERMAN Žiga SLO ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec '' - ''

44 53 10006142003
 DOMAGALSKI Karol POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski '' - ''

45 44 10022698687
u VAN DER TUUK Axel NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team'' - ''

Km:
Km/h:

Classement finalRace:
Organizer:

Course: Izola > Izola
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46 74 10011150536
u ŠTOČEK Matúš SVK TFA Topforex Att Investments Pro Cycling Team3:57:20

47 36 10014992140
 HORVAT Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:57:30

48 84 10007951859
 GRABIS Mateusz POL VOS Voster ATS Team 3:58:11

49 85 10015328408
u PAPIERSKI Damian POL VOS Voster ATS Team '' - ''

50 14 10010183263
 RIVERA SERRANO Kevin CRC BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 3:58:30

51 181 10014860077
 
ČERNE Gregor Matija SLO OE2 KK Bled 4:01:00

52 63 10014461670
 RINALDI Nicholas ITA OE5 North Wave -Siatek-Olmo '' - ''

53 154 10006320340
 VASYLIEV Maksym UKR UKR Ukraine National Team '' - ''

54 185 10060749767
 ŽUMER Matic SLO OE2 KK Bled '' - ''

182 10077657978
 VRHOVNIK Luka SLO OE2 KK Bled

193 10007298727
 DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB OE4 CCN Metalac Sunbelt

195 10049820291
u LUKOVIĆ David SRB OE4 CCN Metalac Sunbelt

124 10030455758
u ROBERTI Luca ITA AZT D'Amico Um Tools

111 10029712595
u AIMONETTO Pietro ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli

52 10011026860
 BUDZINSKI Marcin POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski

4 10101412571
 VIGO DEL ARCO Marti ESP ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec

197 10053575306
u JONES Seth USA OE4 CCN Metalac Sunbelt

190 10017564458
u ŠTAJNAR Mihael SLO OE3 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete

62 10010785370
 SZÖLLŐSI Ferenc HUN OE5 North Wave -Siatek-Olmo

191 10010186802
 
ČIBEJ Simon SLO OE3 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete

102 10015383372
u MIRZOJEV Artjom EST ADT Ampler Development Team

184 10104162523
 DOBRAVEC Miha SLO OE2 KK Bled

165 10007446651
 IVANOV Borislav BUL BUL Bulgarian National Team

176 10111519062
u VOVK Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj

134 10107457489
u VALLES VILLALPANDO Jorge MEX AMX A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team

103 10052853361
u RUBENIS Pauls LAT ADT Ampler Development Team

161 10054713034
u IVANOV Tsvetan BUL BUL Bulgarian National Team

136 10050431900
u MIER Y TERAN CHAMBON CarlosMEX AMX A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team

72 10009386550
 FIALA Petr CZE TFA Topforex Att Investments Pro Cycling Team

162 10052865990
u ILCHEV Lybomir BUL BUL Bulgarian National Team

174 10017615685
u ZIHERL Luka SLO OE1 KK Kranj

83 10003391748
 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester POL VOS Voster ATS Team

115 10029473836
u GARZARA Mattia ITA CTF Cycling Team Friuli

81 10007065119
 FRANCZAK Pawel POL VOS Voster ATS Team

152 10009033310
 HRYNIV Vitaliy UKR UKR Ukraine National Team

189 10006686718
 JENKO Robert SLO OE3 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete

56 10009350275
 PAWLAK Tobiasz POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski

194 10015213725
 ILIĆ Ognjen SRB OE4 CCN Metalac Sunbelt

151 10011145280
 SHCHERBAN Vladyslav UKR UKR Ukraine National Team

75 10046067708
u GAJDULA Marek SVK TFA Topforex Att Investments Pro Cycling Team

121 10015722670
u NASTASI Daniel ITA AZT D'Amico Um Tools

65 10015921421
u SACCON Mattia ITA OE5 North Wave -Siatek-Olmo

26 10017651051
u PEČNIK Teo SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic

131 10078255237
u ARROYO ROSARIO Miguel MEX AMX A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team

61 10010125669
 KALABA Dušan SRB OE5 North Wave -Siatek-Olmo
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66 10029848702
u MARIN Matteo ITA OE5 North Wave -Siatek-Olmo

196 10063545892
u BIEN Max USA OE4 CCN Metalac Sunbelt

163 10106203361
u PETROV Yordan BUL BUL Bulgarian National Team

164 10052885693
u MARINKOV Konstantin BUL BUL Bulgarian National Team

76 10047373366
u VOLTR Martin CZE TFA Topforex Att Investments Pro Cycling Team

123 10030079175
u PERIC Vojislav UKR AZT D'Amico Um Tools

64 10014968700
 BARISON Emanuele ITA OE5 North Wave -Siatek-Olmo

21 10017620739
u MAČEK Matic SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic

188 10028426640
u LOJEN Matija CRO OE3 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete

82 10014694167
 PARMA Krzysztof POL VOS Voster ATS Team

153 10007892447
 DZHUS Volodymyr UKR UKR Ukraine National Team

133 10101985982
u MIRALRIO JARAMILLO Jose MEX AMX A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team

187 10017608918
u KOVAČ Štefan SLO OE3 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete

192 10104980858
 POGAČAR Tilen SLO OE3 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete

183 10050149687
u DRAGAR Luka SLO OE2 KK Bled

173 10091545752
 ŠARC Leon SLO OE1 KK Kranj

106 10015331842
u ANSONS Kristers LAT ADT Ampler Development Team

186 10101723072
u SUŠNIK Rok SLO OE2 KK Bled

23 10072873252
u HOPKINS Dylan AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic

16 10014407009
 DALLA VALLE Nicolas ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane'

104 10063677046
u KARPENKO Gleb EST ADT Ampler Development Team

166  
135 10089545835

u ZAVALA PANTOJA Leonardo MEX AMX A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team
198  
201  

No. Of starters: 112

Out of time limits: 0

DSQ: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 58



Mountain summits

MS1

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 33 10017629025 HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO ADR Adria Mobil 5

2 172 10014992241 PRIMOŽIČ Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3

3 54 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 2

4 84 10007951859 GRABIS Mateusz POL VOS Voster ATS Team 1

MS2

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 2 10014992039 JERMAN Žiga SLO ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 5

2 53 10006142003 DOMAGALSKI Karol POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 3

3 41 10023337170 VAN BELLE Loe NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 2

4 55 10007527988 RÄIM Mihkel EST MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 1

MS3

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 105 10045808434 PELTONEN Ukko FIN ADT Ampler Development Team 5

2 172 10014992241 PRIMOŽIČ Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3

3 12 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 2

4 33 10017629025 HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO ADR Adria Mobil 1

Intermidiate sprints general classification

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 33 10017629025 HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO ADR Adria Mobil 6

2 172 10014992241 PRIMOŽIČ Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 6

3 105 10045808434 PELTONEN Ukko FIN ADT Ampler Development Team 5

4 2 10014992039 JERMAN Žiga SLO ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 5

5 53 10006142003 DOMAGALSKI Karol POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 3

6 12 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 2

7 41 10023337170 VAN BELLE Loe NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 2

8 54 10008730283 KACZMAREK Jakub POL MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 2

9 55 10007527988 RÄIM Mihkel EST MSP Mazowsze Serce Polski 1

10 84 10007951859 GRABIS Mateusz POL VOS Voster ATS Team 1



Intermidiate sprints

IS1

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 32 10008689766 PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 5

2 91 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper 3

3 11 10009391503 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 2

4 93 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper 1

IS2

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 93 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper 5

2 24 10015338007 POTOČKI Viktor CRO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3

3 32 10008689766 PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 2

4 2 10014992039 JERMAN Žiga SLO ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 1

IS3

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

1 32 10008689766 PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 5

2 93 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper 3

3 24 10015338007 POTOČKI Viktor CRO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 2

4 43 10023352631 VAN VEENENDAAL Hidde NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 1

Intermidiate sprints general classification

Pl. No UCI ID Last name First name Cntr. Code Team Pts

2 32 10008689766 PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 12

1 93 10008680470 KUKRLE Michael CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper 9

4 24 10015338007 POTOČKI Viktor CRO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 5

3 91 10003245945 BÁRTA Jan CZE EKA Elkov - Kasper 3

5 11 10009391503 CARBONI Giovanni ITA BCF Bardiani Csf Faizane' 2

6 2 10014992039 JERMAN Žiga SLO ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 1

7 43 10023352631 VAN VEENENDAALHidde NED JVD Jumbo-Visma Development Team 1


